
CLIMAX-SCOTTS COMMUNITY SCHOOLS www.csschools.net 
372 South Main St.   (269) 746-2400 
Climax, MI  49034   FAX:  (269) 746-4374 
Meeting:  3rd Monday at 7:00 p.m. 
 
Superintendent   Doug Newington .................. dnewington@csschools.net 
      (269) 746-2401 
      FAX:  (269) 746-4374 
 
SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS 
 
Gene N. Coonfare  (2018) .......................................................... gcoonfare@csschools.net 
     1163 C Drive S., Climax, MI  49034 (269) 979-3452 
Tom Doan   (2018) ................................................................ tdoan@csschools.net 
     5765 South 38th St., Climax, MI  49034 (269) 665-5151 
Marian Lodes   (2016) .............................................................. mlodes@csschools.net 
     135 Maple Circle, Climax, Mi  49034 (269) 746-0125  
Tom Nabozny   (2016) ........................................................... tnabozny@csschools.net 
     6426 South 44th St., Climax, MI  49034 (269) 746-4135 
Trent Piper   (2016) ................................................................ tpiper@csschools.net 
     9388 South 45th St., Climax, MI  49034 (269) 746-5572 
Sue Reichert   (2016) ............................................................ sreichert@csschools.net 
     15651 Mercury Dr., Climax, MI  49034 (269) 746-4053 
Terri VandeGiessen  (2018) .................................................... tvandegiessen@csschools.net 
     10820 East OP Ave., Scotts, MI  49088 (269) 626-8681 
        
 
SCHOOLS 
Climax-Scotts Elementary Teri Peters, Principal .......................................... tpeters@csschools.net 
    11250 East QR Ave., Scotts, MI  49088 (269) 497-2101 
Climax-Scotts Junior/Senior High School  
    Kim Kirshman, Principal ................................. kkirshman@csschools.net 
    372 South Main St., Climax, MI  49034 (269) 746-2301 
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